Interested bidders shall pay a non-refundable Participation Fee of INR 30,000(Thirty Thousand Rupees) 

plus Goods and Services Tax(GST) at 18%(eighteen percent) to the account specified in RFP. The 

bidder’s submission stands valid only when the bid security which is INR 625,000(Six Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand Rupees) is paid before the bid submission end date which is May 30, 2023.      

KINEXIN requests all tender participants to thoroughly read and completely understand the content of 

the attached RFP to avoid any possible disadvantages that may be caused by participants’ insufficient